45
13
65
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 1365
1365
Sensors & Transducers
S
en

10+5+1+
Price Each
Order CodeMftrs. List No.
TL-N5 type H=25, D=25, W=38.5
TL-N7 type H=25, D=25, W=38.5
TL-N10 type H=30, D=30, W=52.5
TL-N12 type H=30, D=30, W=52.5
TL-N20 type H=40, D=40, W=53
Ì Sealed to IP67
Ì Prewired with 2m
cable
TL-N7MD1 & TL-N12MD1/2 type:DC 2-wire model
Supply voltage 12 to 24 Vdc
Leakage current 0.8mA max
Circuit protection load short-circuit protection and surge absorber
Operating temperature -25°C to +70°C
Operating status TL-N7=Load ON, TL-N12=Load OFF
(without object approaching)
TL-N5, TL-N10 & TL-N20 type: DC 3-wire and AC 2-wire model
Supply voltage 12 to 24 Vdc
100 to 220 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Operating temperature 25°C to 70°C
Circuit protection surge absorber and reverse connection protection except TL-N10MY1
Operating status TL-N5ME1=L output signal with load ON
(with object approaching) TL-N10ME1=L output signal with load ON
TL-N20ME1=L output signal with load ON
TL-N5ME2=H output signal with load OFF
TL-N10ME2=H output signal with load OFF
TL-N20ME2=H output signal with load OFF
TL-N10MY1=load ON
Type Sensing Distance Control Output Output
TL-N7MD1 7mm 3 to 100mA NO
TL-N12MD1 12mm 3 to 100mA NO
TL-N5ME1 5mm 100mA at 12Vdc NPN, NO
200mA at 24Vdc
TL-N5ME2 5mm 100mA at 12Vdc NPN, NC
200mA at 24Vdc